

**Topic:** Period of limitations for actions on contracts, including credit card accounts

\_\_\_\_\_ moved to amend as follows:

1 In line 6, after "2305.06." insert "(A)"

2 In line 8, after "writing" insert ", or an action upon a  
3 credit card account or other account for goods or services"

4 In line 9, delete "three" and insert "six"

5 After line 9, insert:

6 "(B) For purposes of this section, "credit card account"  
7 has the same meaning as in section 3709.42 of the Revised Code."

8 In line 13, delete "three" and insert "four"

9 In line 24, after "4." insert "(A)"

10 In line 25, delete "or division (A) of section 2305.07"

11 In line 27, delete "three" and insert "six"

12 After line 30, insert:

13 "(B) For causes of action that are governed by division (A)  
14 of section 2305.07 of the Revised Code that accrued prior to the  
15 effective date of this act, the period of limitations shall be  
16 four years from the effective date of this act or the expiration

**AM1194X1**

17 of the period of limitations in effect prior to the effective  
18 date of this act, whichever occurs first."

19 The motion was \_\_\_\_\_ agreed to.